

CS No. 46 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Soni vice Mr.
George, Advocate for plaintiff.

Admit.

Notice to the defendants for
18.12.2025 on taking steps within a period of one
week.

OMP No. 1403 of 2025

An application under Order 39 Rules
1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed
along with suit for grant of interim direction. Let
the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

13.11.2025
(Shalini)