

Banshi Ram & others vs. Naina & others

CS No. 46 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Soni, Advocate, vice counsel for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Vidush Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No. 1, 2, 4 to 8.

All the defendants have been served. Mr. Vidush Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of defendants No. 1, 2 and 4 to 8 and seeks time to file power of attorney and reply to OMP No. 1403 of 2025. Be filed on or before the next date.

Since none has appeared on behalf of defendant No.3, she is proceeded against ex-parte.

List on 24.02.2026.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th December, 2025
(kck)