

*Banshi Ram & ors. Vs. Naina & ors.*

**Civil Suit No.46 of 2025**

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for  
defendants No.1 and 2.  
  
Defendant No.3 already *ex-parte*.  
  
Mr. Vidush Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.4  
to 8.

**Civil Suit No.46 of 2025 & OMP No.1403 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the appearing defendants pray  
for and are granted three weeks' time to file written statement(s)  
as well as reply(ies) to OMP No.1403 of 2025.

As prayed for, list on **16.03.2026**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**February 24, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*