

CS-46 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Hemant K. Thakur, Advocate for the defendants No. 1 and 2.

POA on behalf of defendants No. 1 and 2 and 4 to 8 by Mr. Vidush Chauhan, Advocate, who put in appearance on behalf of these defendants on 18.12.2025, is awaited till date. Written statement and reply to OMP No. 1403 of 2025 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026

(Vriti)