

Banshi Ram & Ors. vs. Naina & Ors.

Civil Suit No.46 of 2025

17.06.2026

Present:

Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for defendants
No.1,2, 4 to 8.

Defendant No.3, already *ex parte*.

Civil Suit No.46 of 2025 & OMP No.1403 of 2025

Learned counsel for the contesting defendants, stated that Power of Attorney on behalf of defendants No.4 to 8, has been filed on 18.03.2026, however the same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to follow up with the Registry in this respect. He further stated that written statement(s) as well as reply(ies) to OMP No.1403 of 2025, have been filed on 18.03.2026, but the same are stated to be under objections. He undertakes to remove the same within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

June 17, 2026
(reena)