

Banshi Ram & Ors. vs. Naina & Ors.

Civil Suit No.46 of 2025

29.07.2026

Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No.1 & 2.

Mr. Vidush Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No. 4 to 8.

CS No.46 of 2025 & OMP No.1403 of 2025

Though written statement on behalf of defendants No.4 to 8, has been filed, however copy of the same has not been supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiffs as stated by him. Learned counsel for defendants No.4 to 8, is directed to supply the copy of written statement to the plaintiffs during the course of the day today and if the same is not supplied to the plaintiffs within the stipulated period, then the defence of aforesaid defendants, will be struck off without any further reference to the Court.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file replication(s). List thereafter.

In the meantime, pleadings in OMP No.1403 of 2025, be also completed.

Interim order to continue.

Power of Attorney on behalf of defendants No.4 to 8, is not on record. Learned counsel for the aforesaid defendants undertakes to follow up with the Registry in this respect during the course of the day today.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 29, 2026
(reena)